
S 

C CATAL0GUE No. 

36-00 1 	
DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 

Monthly 	
OTTAWA - CANADA 

Vol. 7 - No. 3 
	

Published by Authority of the Hon. Gordon Churchill, Minieter of Trade and Commerce 

Price: $1.00 per year. 

, 	vju 	
HARD BOARD 

March, 1959 

and..Siments of Hard 

Three months ended 

March 	 March 
1958 	1959 	1958 	1959 

(square feet - 1/8" basis) 
Hard Board, Not tempered 

or treated: 
Production ......... 
Shipments: 

Domestic ......... 
Export ........... 

Total shipments. 

Hard Board, tempered 
or treated: 

0 Production ......... 
Shipments: 
Domestic ......... 
Export........... 

Total shipments. 

Semi-hard Board: 
Production ......... 
Shipments: 
Domestic ......... 
Export........... 

Total shipments. 

	

7,593,857 	8,570,683 	21,198,119 	23,562,833 

	

2,476,494 	3,812,627 	8,108,772 	12,408,612 

2,814,875 2,288,327 6,882,752 6,903,416 
203,992 1,876,396 617,368 5,667,804 

3,018,867 4,164,723 7,500,120 12,571,220 

9,568,266 	10,087,165 	23,884,306 	30,235,371 

7,877,412 7,940,786 20,696,526 23,275,235 
739,384 3,179,408 2,666,324 7,981,448 

8,616,796 11,120,194 23,362,850 31,256,683 

	

8,069,887 
	

10,619,050 
	

25,503,739 
	

27,220,792 

	

6,015,609 
	

6,526,499 
	

16,647,463 
	

16,435,717 

	

1,578,248 
	

2,044,184 
	

4,550,656 
	

7,127,116 

TOTAL (all boards): 
Production 	......... 20,114,647 24,518,842 57,496,817 69,864,775 
Shipments: 
Domestic 	......... 16,707,896 16,755,612 44,226,741 46,614,368 
Export 	........... 2,521,624 7,099,988 7,834,348 20,776,368 

Total shipments. 19,229,520 23,855,600 	/ 52,061,089 67,390,736 

Industry and Merchandising Divilsi.. 
L. 	Cp 

6525-506-39 
The Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa, 199 



STATSTCS CANADA LIBPAPi 
BILIOTEQJE SJATJSJUUE AA.A 

I II 	IIII 	IIIII II 	II 
1010750859 

. ,.t  .t' 

. 


