CATALOGUE No.

36-001

Monthly

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Vol. 7 - No. 3

Published by Authority of the Hon. Gordon Churchill, Minister of Trade and Commerce

Price: \$1.00 per year.

Production and Shroments of	HARD	BOARD		
ical hi	March	, 1959		
Production and Shroments of Hard Board				
Floduction and Starbments of	nard board			
	March		Three months ended March	
*				
	1958	1959	1958	1959
Hard Board, Not tempered or treated:		(square feet	- 1/8" basis)	
Production Shipments:	8,069,887	10,619,050	25,503,739	27,220,792
Domestic	6,015,609	6,526,499	16,647,463	16,435,717
Export	1,578,248	2,044,184	4,550,656	7,127,116
Total shipments.	7,593,857	8,570,683	21,198,119	23,562,833
Hard Board, tempered				
or treated:				
Production	2,476,494	3,812,627	8,108,772	12,408,612
Domestic	2,814,875	2,288,327	6,882,752	6,903,416
Export	203,992	1,876,396	617,368	5,667,804
Total shipments.	3,018,867	4,164,723	7,500,120	12,571,220
Semi-hard Board:				
Production Shipments:	9,568,266	10,087,165	23,884,306	30,235,371
Domestic	7,877,412	7,940,786	20,696,526	23,275,235
Export	739,384	3,179,408	2,666,324	7,981,448
Total shipments.	8,616,796	11,120,194	23,362,850	31,256,683
TOTAL (all boards):				
Production	20,114,647	24,518,842	57,496,817	69,864,775
Domestic	16,707,896	16,755,612	44,226,741	46,614,368
Export	2,521,624	7,099,988	07,834,348	20,776,368
Total shipments.	19,229,520	23,855,600	52,061,089	67,390,736

Industry and Merchandising Division OPERTY OF THE

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY BIBLIOTHEQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 1010750859

13 - 1 199

Account based basis